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Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: 2501T
Resolution #:

Unit Rate

Assmt: 259000

Quantity

Manager: TJP

Charge Amts
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Property ID

Roxanne Tigue

412 Case Ave

St Paul MN 55130-4052
#412 CASE AVE
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 7/1/2024

EDMUND RICE'S FOURTH ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL W 34 FT OF

LOT 12 BLK 7 EDMUND RICES 1ST

ADD AND IN SD EDMUND RICES 4TH

ADDE 1/2 OF LOTS 1 AND LOT 2
BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

BJ Haines #37-24 Removed 6/3/2024 - Dangerous (1) 38" Boxelder/Center of

backyard at S property line.

3,600.00
275.66
1.00

$3,600.00
$275.66
$35.00

$3,910.66

29-29-22-32-0063

Homeneeds Co Llc

4400 West Arm Rd Apt 127
Spring Park MN 55384-9749
#1403 GALTIER ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 7/1/2024

RICE STREET VILLAS SUBD ETC. LOT

11 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #17154 Removed 5/28/2024 -EAB (1) 24" Green Ash/In the backyard

6,600.00
301.67
1.00

$6,600.00
$301.67
$35.00

$6,936.67

24-29-23-42-0009

Elisha Louise Claiborne
1409 Galtier St

St Paul MN 55117-4482
*1409 GALTIER ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 7/1/2024

RICE STREET VILLAS SUBD ETC. LOT

10 BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #16634 Removed 5/28/2024 -EAB (1) 24" Green Ash/In the backyard

6,600.00
301.67
1.00

$6,600.00
$301.67
$35.00

$6,936.67

24-29-23-42-0008

Jose Guevara

Laura Gutierrez

373 Wheelock Pkwy E

St Paul MN 55130-3074

*367 WHEELOCK PKWY E
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 7/1/2024

CLARKE'S 2ND ADDITION TO THE
CITY OF ST. PAUL, RAMSEY CO.,

MINN. THAT PT OF THE E 1/2 OF VAC

EDGEMONT ST AS PLATTED IN

CLARKE'S 2ND ADDN AND THAT PT
OF THE E 1/2 OF VAC EDGEMONT ST

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #17704 Removed 6/3/2024 - EAB (6) 11", 10", 9", 14", 12", 17" Green

Ash/S End of wooded vacant lot.

2,950.00
301.67
1.00

$2,950.00
$301.67
$35.00

$3,286.67

20-29-22-22-0097

Total Tree Removal: $19,750.00
Total Park Service Fee: $1,180.67
Total Assessment Admin Fee: $140.00
Project Total: $21,070.67

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



8:47:02  7/18/2024 Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Project: 2501T Assmt: 259000 Manager: TJP Page 2
Ratification Date: Resolution #:

Owner or Taxpayer Property Description Item Description Unit Rate Quantity Charge Amts Property ID

Less Total Discounts: $0.00

Project Total: $21,070.67

4 Parcel(s)
0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



