8:47:02 7/18/2024 Owner or Taxpayer	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		Project: 2501T Assmit Resolution #:		t: 259000	Manager: TJP	Page 1
	<b>Property Description</b>	Item Description		Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	<b>Property ID</b>
Roxanne Tigue	EDMUND RICE'S FOURTH ADDITION	Tree Removal		1.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	29-29-22-32-0063
412 Case Ave	TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL W 34 FT OF LOT 12 BLK 7 EDMUND RICES 1ST	Park Service Fee		1.00	275.66	\$275.66	
St Paul MN 55130-4052	ADD AND IN SD EDMUND RICES 4TH	Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*412 CASE AVE	ADD E 1/2 OF LOTS 1 AND LOT 2				·	\$3,910.66	
*Ward: 5	BLK 1	*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***				
*Pending as of: 7/1/2024							
	** PLEASE NOTE ** BJ Haines #37-24 Removed 6/3/2024 - Dangerous (1) 38" Boxelder/Center of backyard at S property line.						
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	RICE STREET VILLAS SUBD ETC. LOT			1.00	6,600.00	<del> </del>	24-29-23-42-0009
4400 West Arm Rd Apt 127	11 BLK 2	Park Service Fee		1.00	301.67	\$301.67	24-27-23-42-0007
Spring Park MN 55384-9749		Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*1403 GALTIER ST					;	\$6,936.67	
*Ward: 5		*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			40,52000	
*Pending as of: 7/1/2024							
-	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #17154 Removed 5/28/2024 -EAB (1) 24" Green Ash/In the backyard						
Elisha Louise Claiborne	RICE STREET VILLAS SUBD ETC. LOT	Tree Removal		1.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00	24-29-23-42-0008
1409 Galtier St	10 BLK 2	Park Service Fee		1.00	301.67	\$301.67	21292012000
St Paul MN 55117-4482		Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*1409 GALTIER ST					•	\$6,936.67	
*Ward: 5		*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***				
*Pending as of: 7/1/2024							
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #16634 Removed 5/28/2024 -EAB (1) 24" Green Ash/In the backyard						
	CLARKE'S 2ND ADDITION TO THE	Tree Removal		1.00	2,950.00	\$2,950.00	20-29-22-22-0097
Laura Gutierrez	CITY OF ST. PAUL, RAMSEY CO.,	Park Service Fee		1.00	301.67	\$301.67	20 27 22 22 0077
373 Wheelock Pkwy E	MINN. THAT PT OF THE E 1/2 OF VAC EDGEMONT ST AS PLATTED IN	Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55130-3074	CLARKE'S 2ND ADDN AND THAT PT				•	\$3,286.67	
*367 WHEELOCK PKWY E	OF THE E 1/2 OF VAC EDGEMONT ST	*** Owner and Taxpaye	r ***			,	
*Ward: 5							
*Pending as of: 7/1/2024							
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #17704 Removed 6/3/2024 - EAB (6) 11 Ash/S End of wooded vacant lot.	1", 10", 9", 14", 12", 17" Green					
	\$19,750.00	. — — — — —					. — — — — — —
Total Park Service Fee:	\$1,180.67						
Total Assessment Admin Fee:	\$140.00						
Project Total:	\$21,070.67						

8:47:02 7/18/2024 Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Project: 2501T Assmt: 259000 Manager: TJP Page 2

Ratification Date: Resolution #:

Owner or Taxpayer Property Description Item Description Unit Rate Quantity Charge Amts Property ID

Less Total Discounts: \$0.00

**Project Total:** \$21,070.67

4 Parcel(s)

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)